
SLSC Rimfire Steel Match

25-Sep-16

Match Report

Sunny and high 60’s allowed for ideal conditions for our September Rimfire Steel Match.  We 

welcomed a few new club members out for their first match.  Welcome Gena and Ken.  Plus we 

had a regular shooter bring a friend out.  Thanks Mike for bringing out James.  Always good to 

introduce new people the sport!

A lot of good shooting and some close races today.  Overall match winner was Don Fenton (Open) 

with a commanding 11.2 sec margin over second place.  His total score was 77.84 seconds.  Second 

and third place were less than a second apart!  Steve Gregory took second at 89.04 seconds and 

Dave Kwitowski was right on his heels at 89.93 seconds.

Top winner in Limited was Perrin Lewis with 104.84 seconds.  Chris Debons was a close second at 

106.89 seconds.  Frank Torbert, a relatively new shooter at Rimfire Steel, is moving right up with 

third place in 120.67 seconds.

In Manually Operated Harry Bowling took the category win with a time of 125.17 sec but he’d 

better watch out, Joe Maida was close behind in second with a time of 130.79 seconds.

For the ladies, Mia Farinelli (Open) once again took Top Lady and Top Youth with a great time of 

108.90 seconds.

In the Senior category Steve Shoemaker (Open) came out on top with 120.43 seconds.

In the Military category Chris Debons (Open) was top shot with 106.89 seconds.

Thanks to all for coming out, welcoming our new shooters and helping tear down at the end of the 

match.  I truly appreciate every steel plate I don’t have to load up at the end of a long day.

October will be our last match until March of 2017.  November and December are overcome by 

holidays and the range is closed.  January and February are notoriously miserable weather.  So 

come on out in October and get one last match in before the winter hiatus.  



Final Name Class Division Time Stage 1 Rifle Stage 1 Stage 2 Rifle Stage 2 Pistol Stage 3 Rifle Stage 3 Stage 4 Rifle Stage 4 

1 Fenton, Don U O 77.84 10.78 10.01 12.99 13.43 5.66 5.97 9.42 9.58

2 Gregory, Steve U O 89.04 12.24 10.60 16.51 16.36 6.24 7.07 9.57 10.45

3 Kwitowski, Dave U O 89.93 12.88 12.52 15.09 15.67 6.95 8.10 9.17 9.55

4 Mund, Joseph U O 97.92 14.21 12.60 17.29 16.57 6.79 7.24 11.75 11.47

5 Farinelli, Mauro U O 102.29 14.22 16.67 14.50 18.97 7.03 8.79 10.03 12.08

6 Lewis, Perrin U L 104.84 17.41 12.20 17.92 17.79 9.40 7.67 12.65 9.80

7 Debons, Chris U L 106.89 13.08 17.70 20.08 15.12 6.18 11.38 11.50 11.85

8 Farinelli, Mia U O 108.90 17.42 13.46 21.01 18.09 8.90 7.86 11.88 10.28

9 Benthin, David U O 119.01 14.30 18.29 17.25 26.86 8.04 9.12 10.46 14.69

10 Shoemaker, Steve U O 120.43 14.81 17.91 19.25 21.08 8.36 14.21 11.30 13.51

11 Torbert, Frank U L 120.67 17.10 16.64 19.56 19.88 9.04 8.05 12.48 17.92

12 Bowling, Harry U MO 125.17 19.62 18.14 19.12 20.91 13.01 8.41 12.47 13.49

13 Greenberg, Harvey U O 129.99 15.43 17.39 18.74 29.27 9.39 13.92 11.09 14.76

14 Maida, Joe U MO 130.79 19.94 17.72 22.56 19.44 16.07 10.79 11.93 12.34

15 Morgan, Tyler U L 131.23 21.77 19.00 19.87 22.27 8.02 13.26 11.77 15.27

16 Holliday, Doc U O 133.33 19.66 15.03 25.84 21.88 9.26 12.46 14.56 14.64

17 Benthin, Kaitlin U O 133.57 16.77 24.22 18.81 24.38 8.31 9.67 14.00 17.41

18 Cardillo, Ken Novice O 138.68 15.34 17.61 18.51 36.01 8.21 9.62 12.30 21.08

19 Gaze, Stephen U L 142.47 20.50 30.94 22.31 21.19 10.55 9.16 13.97 13.85

20 Picard, Mary U L 143.28 21.20 19.86 21.64 23.47 9.16 11.59 17.10 19.26

21 Kwitowski, Laura U O 147.01 19.72 19.49 22.45 27.17 9.42 12.80 15.69 20.27

22 Lorraine, Bruce U O 150.02 17.03 21.11 19.38 22.12 17.99 8.91 25.08 18.40

23 Garcia, Jason U O 155.60 18.54 18.20 22.60 27.44 7.72 8.82 14.44 37.84

24 Bowling, Jordan U O 164.34 24.95 23.18 28.06 31.48 10.28 13.44 16.99 15.96

25 Debons, Gabriela U L 168.48 21.52 25.70 28.18 32.66 10.07 15.52 19.30 15.53

26 Adams, Kim U L 173.91 20.07 28.54 21.46 37.23 11.85 16.24 16.27 22.25

27 Garcia, Kelley U O 180.85 20.13 29.38 25.77 36.15 10.55 16.95 20.87 21.05

28 Mccaskill, Gena Novice L 294.22 42.75 37.55 47.21 44.85 13.79 23.22 38.01 46.84

29 Skube, Mike U O - - - 18.09 18.95 7.74 8.82 9.77 13.54

30 Wishbow, James Novice O - - - 20.73 34.72 9.27 12.06 15.28 22.19

Overall Results for Spetmeber 2016 Rimfire Steel Match

September 25, 2016 Sanner's Lake Sportsmen's Club

Sunny High 60's
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1 Farinelli, Mia U O 108.9 17.42 13.46 21.01 18.09 8.9 7.86 11.88 10.28

2 Benthin, Kaitlin U O 133.57 16.77 24.22 18.81 24.38 8.31 9.67 14 17.41

3 Bowling, Jordan U O 164.34 24.95 23.18 28.06 31.48 10.28 13.44 16.99 15.96
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1 Shoemaker, Steve U O 120.43 14.81 17.91 19.25 21.08 8.36 14.21 11.3 13.51

2 Greenberg, Harvey U O 129.99 15.43 17.39 18.74 29.27 9.39 13.92 11.09 14.76

3 Holliday, Doc U O 133.33 19.66 15.03 25.84 21.88 9.26 12.46 14.56 14.64
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1 Farinelli, Mia U O 108.9 17.42 13.46 21.01 18.09 8.9 7.86 11.88 10.28

2 Benthin, Kaitlin U O 133.57 16.77 24.22 18.81 24.38 8.31 9.67 14 17.41

3 Picard, Mary U L 143.28 21.2 19.86 21.64 23.47 9.16 11.59 17.1 19.26

4 Kwitowski, Laura U O 147.01 19.72 19.49 22.45 27.17 9.42 12.8 15.69 20.27

5 Bowling, Jordan U O 164.34 24.95 23.18 28.06 31.48 10.28 13.44 16.99 15.96

6 Debons, Gabriela U L 168.48 21.52 25.7 28.18 32.66 10.07 15.52 19.3 15.53

7 Adams, Kim " U L 173.91 20.07 28.54 21.46 37.23 11.85 16.24 16.27 22.25

8 Garcia, Kelley U O 180.85 20.13 29.38 25.77 36.15 10.55 16.95 20.87 21.05

9 Mccaskill, Gena Novice L 294.22 42.75 37.55 47.21 44.85 13.79 23.22 38.01 46.84
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1 Debons, Chris U L 106.89 13.08 17.7 20.08 15.12 6.18 11.38 11.5 11.85

2 Debons, Gabriela U L 168.48 21.52 25.7 28.18 32.66 10.07 15.52 19.3 15.53
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